(12) United States DESigll Patent (10) Patent No.:
Cooper

US00D5053375

US DS05,337 S

45) Date of Patent: 2 May 24, 2005

(54)

(75)

(73)

(%)
(21)
(22)

(51)
(52)
(58)

(56)

TIME DISPLAY DEVICE

Inventor: Martin R. Cooper, Cincinnati, OH
(US)

Assignee: Cooper & Co., Inc., Cincinnati, OH
(US)

Term: 14 Years

Appl. No.: 29/183,739
Filed: Jun. 17, 2003

LOC (7) Cle oo 10-02
U.S. Gl o, D10/2
Field of Search .............................. D10/68, 57-58,
D10/122-132, 1-40; 368/276-277, 280-282,

285, 10-11

2.952.967
4,357,694
D270,714
D273.847
4,879,702
D352,463
5,438,555
D362,398
D370,406
D386,097
D398,246
D399 433
5,828,541
D413,525 S
D432,027 S
D435,764 S

LANNNNNL N NN

9/1960
11/1982
9/1983
5/1984
11/1989
11/1994
8/1995
9/1995
6/1996
11/1997
9/1998
10/1998
10/1998
9/1999
10/2000
1/2001

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Nussle
Montuori
Sang
Yusa

Gardner
Kubo

Kim
Gebhardt
Tsai

Lindman et al.

Bruce et al.
Bruce et al.
Wu

Pun

Fox et al.
Schuster

6,234,668 Bl 5/2001 Cooper
D445,039 S 7/2001 Finkay
D454,054 S 3/2002 Kelleghan
D455,355 S 4/2002 Chan
6,527,434 Bl 3/2003 Fox et al.
D476,304 S 6/2003 Fox et al.

OTHER PUBLICAITONS

Dakota Watch Company, product brochure, “Under Sea . . .
InAir...OnLand ... In Style . . . ”.

Coopers Watchworks, product brochure, “These Watches &
Thousand of Others are Waiting for You Exclusively at . . .
Coopers Watchworks™.

Primary Fxaminer—Nelson C. Holtje
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a time display device, as shown
and described.

DESCRIPTION

This application 1s related to U.S. Design application Ser.
No. 29/182,023 filed May 19, 2003, which 1s a divisional of
U.S. Design application Ser. No. 29/163,142, filed Jun. 27,
2002, the entire disclosures of which are hereby incorpo-
rated herein by reference.

FIG. 1 1s a front elevational view of a time display device;
FIG. 2 1s a left side elevational view thereof;

FIG. 3 1s a right side elevational view thereof;

FIG. 4 1s a rear elevational view thereof; and,

FIG. 5 1s a front perspective view thereof.

The broken lines shown 1n the figures are for illustrative and
exemplary purposes only and form no part of the claimed
design.

1 Claim, 2 Drawing Sheets




US DS05,337 S

Sheet 1 of 2

May 24, 2005

U.S. Patent




U.S. Patent May 24, 2005 Sheet 2 of 2 US D505,337 S




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

