

(12) United States Design Patent (10) Patent No.: US D505,337 S Cooper (45) Date of Patent: ** May 24, 2005

(54) TIME DISPLAY DEVICE

- (75) Inventor: Martin R. Cooper, Cincinnati, OH (US)
- (73) Assignee: Cooper & Co., Inc., Cincinnati, OH (US)
- (**) Term: 14 Years

6,234,668	B1	5/2001	Cooper
D445,039	S	7/2001	Finkay
D454,054	S	3/2002	Kelleghan
D455,355	S	4/2002	Chan
6,527,434	B1	3/2003	Fox et al.
D476,304	S	6/2003	Fox et al.

OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Dakota Watch Company, product brochure, "Under Sea . . . In Air . . . On Land . . . In Style . . . ".

- (21) Appl. No.: 29/183,739
- (22) Filed: Jun. 17, 2003

(56) **References Cited**

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

2,952,967	A	9/1960	Nussle
4,357,694	Α	11/1982	Montuori
D270,714	S	9/1983	Sang
D273,847	S	5/1984	Yusa
4,879,702	Α	11/1989	Gardner
D352,463	S	11/1994	Kubo
5,438,555	Α	8/1995	Kim
D362,398	S	9/1995	Gebhardt
D370,406	S	6/1996	Tsai
D386,097	S	11/1997	Lindman et al
D398,246	S	9/1998	Bruce et al.
D399,433	S	10/1998	Bruce et al.
5,828,541	Α	10/1998	Wu
D413,525	S	9/1999	Pun
D432,027	S	10/2000	Fox et al.
D435,764	S	1/2001	Schuster

Coopers Watchworks, product brochure, "These Watches & Thousand of Others are Waiting for You Exclusively at . . . Coopers Watchworks".

Primary Examiner—Nelson C. Holtje (74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Dinsmore & Shohl LLP (57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a time display device, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

This application is related to U.S. Design application Ser. No. 29/182,023 filed May 19, 2003, which is a divisional of U.S. Design application Ser. No. 29/163,142, filed Jun. 27, 2002, the entire disclosures of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference. FIG. 1 is a front elevational view of a time display device; FIG. 2 is a left side elevational view thereof; FIG. 3 is a right side elevational view thereof; FIG. 4 is a rear elevational view thereof; and,

FIG. **5** is a front perspective view thereof. The broken lines shown in the figures are for illustrative and exemplary purposes only and form no part of the claimed design.

1 Claim, 2 Drawing Sheets







U.S. Patent May 24, 2005 Sheet 2 of 2 US D505,337 S

Fig. 5

